\

S City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Appointee Name:
Kaitlin Skilton

Board/Commission Name: Position Title:
Seattle Commission for People with Disabilities

Commission Member

Council Confirmation required?
[X] Appointment OR [ | Reappointment ] Ves

|:|No

Appointing Authority: Date Appointed: | Term of Position: *
[] coundil mmy/dd/yy. 11/1/2018
|:| Mayor 12
X] other: Commissions 10/31/2020
L] Serving remaining term of a vacant position
Residential Neighborhood: Zip Code: Contact Phone No.:
Delridge 98106
Background:

Kaitlin Skilton was born with Spina bifida myelomeningocele as well as other underlined Disabilities. Her
current job is with the Seattle Youth Employment Program and is a freelance photographer. She was
recently crowned the current titleholder for Ms. Wheelchair Washington-America and has worked with
RAW Artists Seattle in numerous showcases. She is hopefull in extendending her title and looks forward
to working with the commission by establishing a relationship and invites opportunity for collaboration.

Authorizing Signature (original signature): Appointing Signatory:

Councilmember Tammy Morales

Seattle City Council

*Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not the appointment date.



Kaitlin Skilton

Education:
Careerlink High School
Seattle, WA 98106

South Seattle College
Seattle, WA 98106

Work Experience:

In Home Nanny
Cindy Sandino chang

Duties: assistance with bathroom needs, Children’s laundry when needed, meal prep,
arranging indoor/outdoor activities, occasionally walking to the park, Help with homework,
Light housekeeping

Volunteer experience:

Volunteer Teaching Assistant
Bayview Learning Center

Duties: monitoring activities, assist children when needed, hanging/laminating artwork,
reading to/with children, guiding activities while the teacher is otherwise occupied, acts as an
extra eye for teachers so that they may complete paperwork

Activities:

Seattle adaptive sports
Office mom's and dad's



Seattle Commission for People with Disabilities

February 2020

21 Members: Pursuant to SMC 3.14.920, all members subject to City Council confirmation, 2-year

terms:

= 8

= 9

= 4

Roster:

Position
*D **G RD No.
1.
2.
M 3.
6 M 6 4.
5.
6.
2 NB 5 7.
8.
4 F 9.
F 3 10.
6 F 7 11
12.
13.
14,
15.
9 F 3 16
17.
18.
1 M 2 19
1 20.
21.

Position
Title

Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Get Engaged
Member
Member
Member
Member

Member

SELF-IDENTIFIED DIVERSITY CHART

Male Female Transgender = NB/O/U
Mayor 1 2 1
Council 1 2
Other 1
Total 3 4 1
Key:

City Council-appointed
Mayor-appointed (includes 1 Get-engaged Mayor position)
Other Appointing Authority-appointed (specify): Commission-appointed

Name

VACANT

VACANT

Eric L. Scheir

Jayson Morris
VACANT

VACANT

ChrisTiana ObeySumner
VACANT

Kristina Sawyckyj
Anquida Adams
Jessica Williams-Hall
VACANT

VACANT

VACANT

VACANT

Hannah Wilson

VACANT
VACANT
Daniel Kogita
Kaitlin Skilton
VACANT
(2) (2) (3) (4)
American
Asian :fI::::{\ Hisp:?nic/ Indian/
. Latino Alaska
American .
Native
2
1
1
1 2 1

*D List the corresponding Diversity Chart number (1 through 9)

**G

RD Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A
Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.

Term
Begin Date

5/01/19
5/01/19
5/01/17
5/01/19
11/1/19
11/1/19
11/1/17
11/1/19
5/01/18
5/01/18
5/01/18
5/01/18
11/1/18
11/1/18
11/1/18
9/1/19
5/01/18
11/1/18
5/01/18
11/1/18
5/01/18

(5)

Other

Term
End Date

4/30/21
4/30/21
4/30/19
4/30/21
10/31/21
10/31/21
10/31/19
10/31/21
4/30/20
4/30/20
4/30/20
4/30/20
10/31/20
10/31/20
10/31/20
8/31/20
4/30/20
10/31/20
4/30/20
10/31/20
4/30/20
(6)
Caucasian/

Non-
Hispanic

1

List gender, M= Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, NB= Non-Binary O= Other U= Unknown

Islander

Term Appointed
# By

Mayor
City Council
Mayor
City Council
Mayor
City Council
Mayor
Commission
City Council
Mayor

1

1

1

2

1

1

2

1

1

1

1 City Council
1 Mayor

1 City Council
1 Mayor

1 City Council
1 Mayor

1 City Council
1 Mayor

1 Commission
1 Commission
1

Commission

(7)

Pacific

(8)

Middle
Eastern

(9)

Multiracial



